

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6300/2006

STATE OF KERALA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

P.V. MATHEW
(With prayer for interim relief)

Respondent(s)

Date: 26/09/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)
Mr. G. Prakash,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The learned counsel for the petitioners who was granted three weeks' time, as a last chance, to bring on record the legal representatives of the deceased respondent seeks four weeks' time again.

Granted, on condition that if she fails to take steps within the above time, process will be issued for non-prosecution.

Call on 13.11.2007.

(Sunil Thomas)
Registrar